



News Release

Alpha Networks Inc. September 2005 Sales Report

Issued by: Alpha Networks Inc.

Issued on: 2005/10/7

Hsinchu, Taiwan, Oct 7th, 2005 – Alpha Networks Inc. (Taiwan: 3380.TW) today announced that net sales for September 2005 totaled NT\$1,909,634 thousand, increased 11% comparing to August 2005. On a year-over-year basis, net sales for September 2005 increased 28%. Revenues from January to September of 2005 were NT\$12,621,558 thousand, increased 20% over the same period last year. The 3rd quarter revenue of 2005 were NT\$4,981,000 thousand, increased 26% over the 2nd quarter and increased 43% on a YoY basis.

Alpha Networks Inc. September 2005 Monthly Sales Report: (Unit: NT\$ thousand)

Net Sales	2005	2004	Increase (Decrease)%
September	1,909,634	1,496,650	28%
January through September	12,621,558	10,543,334	20%

Year 2005 figures have not been audited.

Sales Breakdown for September 2005 (Unit: NT\$ thousand)

Product Categories	Net Sales	%
Broadband	817,614	43%
Digital Home	15,807	1%
NIC	41,562	2%
Switch	599,860	31%
Wireless	387,006	20%
Others	47,785	3%
Total	1,909,634	100.0%

IR Contact:

Yunwen Huang, Senior Manager

Finance & Accounting Division

Tel: 886-3-5636666 Ext.5022

E-mail: Yunwen_Huang@alphanetworks.com

Eva Hung, Deputy Manager

Investor Relations & Public Relations

Tel: 886-3-5636666 Ext.5098

E-mail: Eva_Hung@alphanetworks.com